

129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea

Tel No: +82-31-277-2688

Fax No: -

## **U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process**

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: FCC Certification - Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: Samsung Electronics America, Inc

Contact Name: JENNI CHUN

Address: 19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, NJ 07058

Telephone No: 973-808-6375 Email: j1.chun@samsung.com

FRN #: 0027908797

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): JENNI CHUN / General Manager, Regulatory & Environmental Affairs

Date: 04/05/2023

FCC ID: A3LWCC940M

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Samsung Electronics Co Ltd

ennilon

Grantee Code: A3L

Contact Name: Minhyung Cho

Street Address: 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea

Telephone No: +82-31-277-2688 Email: mh719.cho@samsung.com

**Applicant Signature:** 

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Minhyung Cho / Staff Engineer

Cmh.

Date: 04/05/2023